

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 115

"AN ACT TO RESTRUCTURE THE ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE AND
RELATED TECHNIQUES."

Amendment No. 5 to Senate Bill No. 115.

Amend Senate Bill No. 115 as engrossed, H4/2/03:

Page 2, line 20, delete "shall" and substitute "may"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 22 through 24 and substitute the following:
"per position provided to the Governor by any professional association of
acupuncture that has been incorporated and qualified under the laws of the
State of Arkansas as a nonprofit corporation."

AND

Page 7, line 2, delete "~~and~~" and substitute "and"

AND

Page 7, line 3, delete "medicine; and" and substitute "medicine."

AND

Page 7, delete line 4



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Bolin
MGF/CDW - 040420030856
CDW446

Chief Clerk